For ENTIRE SERVICE AREA P.S.C. KY NO.

Modifying P.S.C. No. 90-051
Original Sheet No. 9
Revised Sheet No 9

EDMONSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

REGULATIONS
tion of Service
\$8.75 Minimum Bill
3.80 per 1,000 gallons
3.00 per 1,000 gallons
2.50 per 1,000 gallons
2.00 per 1,000 gallons
1.35 per 1,000 gallons
se No. 91-357, dated October 30, 1991]
esale Rate
tion Charges
charged for the different sizes of meters
\$325.00
400.00
Actual cost of materials and installation
Case No. 8950, dated Jupus 22 SER984 COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
11011 4 4004
NOV 1 1991 Effective Date: November 1, 1991

For	ENTIRE	E SERVIC	E A	REA	
P.S.	C. KY	NO			
Modi	fying	P.S.C.	No.	90-051	
Orig	final S	Sheet No	. 10)	
Revi	sed Sh	neet No.			

1	G	r	١	ħ	1	T	1	1	T	1	C	2	1	1	V	Г	1	7	1	1	T	T	1	1	ľ	Г	7	7	7	(7	7	1	V	7	•	F	1	D	r	١	T	C	~	Г	L	21	1	C	1	•
ı	r	ш)	ľ	V	Н	ι	J	ч	١	h	7	۱	и	V		L	_	L	J	ι	J	1	N	١.	1	0	ľ		v	٧	r	١	1	Ţ	C.	,	₹	L	,	L		١.	1	Г	ū	u	_	1	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

[As established by order of P.S.C. in Case No. 8950, dated June 22, 1984]

Service Run Fee

A Service Run Fee will be charged on special Requests when the District is at no fault. The fees to be based on distance (one-way) from the District office to the location of service.

0 - 10 Miles	\$ 10.00
10 - 20 Miles	15.00
Over 20 Miles	20.00

Meter Test Fee and Returned Check Charge

\$22.00 Meter Test Fee (If meter test within accuracy limits) Returned Check Charge 10.00

[As approved by P.S.C. in Case No. 90-051, dated September 20, 1990.]

Reconnect Charges

Where a service has been disconnected by reason of non-payment of a delinquent bill or at the request of the customer, there will be a reconnect charge of \$20.00.

[As approved by P.S.C. in Case No. 90-051, dated September 20, 1990.]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **FFFECTIVE**

B:\EDCOREG.FLG/07-Oct-90-k	NOV	1991
	1	

							DURGUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
							SECTION 9 (1)
Date	of	Issue				Effective	By the strate of the Ballet 1991
			Month	Day	Year		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION WANTED
		/	/	1.			

Issued by <u>Farold Stewart</u> <u>Chairman</u> P.O. Box 208 Harold S. Stewart, Chairman Brownsville,

Brownsville, KY 42210